



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**  
**WP(C) No.30682 of 2024**

*Shree Ideal Homes Pvt. Ltd.,* ..... *Petitioner*  
*represented through its Managing*  
*Director Sri Rashmi Ranjan Pal*

Mr. P.P. Parida, Advocate

*-versus-*

*Paradip Port Trust (PPT), represented* ..... *Opposite Parties*  
*through its Chairman and Others.*

**CORAM:**  
**SHRI JUSTICE B. P. ROUSTRAY**

**ORDER**  
**9.4.2026**

**Order No.**

10. 1. List the matter on 9<sup>th</sup> July, 2026 as prayed by Mr. P.P. Parida, learned counsel for the petitioner.

**( B.P. Roustray )**  
**Judge**